NO. 7839 pal
https://efile,sunbiz.org/scripte/efilcovr.exe

©3.27,/2087
Division of Cerpora

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use It as a cover sheet. Typo the fax sudit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((HO7000080273 3)))

!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIIIIIIII|H|I|I||| G~

T . HO70000802733ABC.
o Note DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this i
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. R

A arwwrm |

To:

© ‘Division of Corporationa
Fax Number +: (850)205-0383
Fromt
Account Name : EDWARDS COHEN
Aceount Number : I18960000024
Phone : (204)633-7979
Fax Number + (B04)633-5026

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RE STATEMENT/ CORRECTION

o & EE
o ¢ 55 HOBE SOUND, RRH, LTD.
v O Ll o - o) ~3
- a -; ' un T ETIRMT BA  R T = on :::::
0 o~ L,%i; 3|Certificate of Status 0 L, =
; L 5 A >
© N o ACertifidCopy [ 1 ] zm g
g_f = ég j|Pag: Page Count | 09 J_:_cz N
= 9= il Estimated Charge ] s105.00 o = [T
i’ - :z
ca s O
22 5
w g e %—” i
Electronic Filing Menu  Corporate Filing Menu Help

l1of] 312712007 2:21 PM



B3.2v 2807 14:58 EDWARDS COHEN -+ 18502858383P4031 ai ND.7@9 paz

.HGE:O%&GS%2@3

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 2007 HAR 27 AMIC: 00
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT i}
- SECRETARY OF STATE
AND CERTIFICATE OF lffLLAHASSEf FLORIGA

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HOBE SOUND RRH LTD

THIS SECOND AMH'QDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AN‘D CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment™) is entered into as of

A% dayof Towme ,_#007 _ (the “Effective Date™), by NORITA V. DAVIS
(thc “Wlthdramng General Partner”), HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC,
a Georgia limited liahility company (the "Successor General Partner”) and SUGAR CREEK
IN'VBSTORS LP, a Missouri limited pa.t‘tnemhlp (the “Invesment Limited Partner™).

_._._......--._-».-——---—.

WHEREAS Hohe Sound RRH Lid, (thc "Partnershp"), is a Florida limited partnership
i+ formed with the execution of and subsequent filing of that certain Certificate of Limited
Partnership Agreement with the Secretary of State of the State of Florids on December 31, 1986
and the execution of that certain Limited Partmership Agreement dated March 21, 1988, whmh

Certificate of Limited Partnership was subsegiiently amended by amendments dated March 31;* '_f"' ‘} M
1989 and- April 10, 1990 and so filed on April 26, 1989 and on April 11, 1990, mpecﬁvely(the e

“Original Paru:ershxp Agreement and Certificate™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Agreement and Certificate was amended and
restated with that cextain Hobe Sound RRH Ltd. Supplemental Affidavit and Amended and
Restated Agrcement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated April 1, 1990, filed with the
Secretary of State on May 21, 1990, as amended by First Amendment t¢c Amended and Restated
Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated as of March 1, 2005 (collectively, the
“Partnership Agreement and Certificate'); and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing QGeneral Partner has, by separate
Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of her right,
title and interest as a general partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Parter; and

WHEREAS, the Partners desire to further amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hetcby amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as follows: .

1. The Withdrawing General Partner bereby withdraws as general partner from the
Partnership, and the Successor General Parmer is bereby admitted as the General Partner,
succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-economic, held by the Withdrawing
General Partmer.  The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by all

HO7000080273 3



83/2'?/299'?_ ~14:58 EDWARDS COHEN + 16502058383P493101 ND. 783 po3

HQ7000080273 3 ’

the terms and provisions of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate and the Project l
Documents all to the same extent and under the same terms as the Withdrawing Genersl Partner ;
prior 1o the transfer of her Parmership Interest to the Successor General Partner. The provisions

of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of the Partnership Agreement shall not apply to the withdrawal of !
the Withdrawing General Partner effected by this Amendment,

* 2. The Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended 1o delete the
defined term “Designated Successor” in its emircty.

3. Section 2.2 (a) of the Partership Agrecment and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the principal place of business of the Partership to 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, '
'Gainesville, Florida 32607, or such other lacation or locations as may from time to time be '

demgnatedbytheGeumalPaimerupon duenohcehoﬁeLunitedPartner S il

4... Section 2.2 (b) of the Pannershxp Agmement and Cemﬁmte is hereby amended to

- h e chmgethemdcntagmtintheStatafortheParmmhipforsemceofpmstn g

L e e e ,_.;’«.', ’ﬁ'.i-"SusanAdams Ly

T -_'(f:_.l_\:‘ 5 ROt : n . e e

‘mﬂNewbeﬂyROSd,SmtchO T e e
Ly . Gainesville, FL32607 oo . D S

5. -Secuon 45 of the Partnershlp Agrccmnnt and Certificaic is hmcby amended as

3. . Subsections 4.5 (aXi) through (iii) are hereby deleted in their entirety. B
b. A new subsection 4.5 (a)(i) is hereby inserted as follows: o

(i) remove any General Partner and elect a new General Partner in the ' {
event of a General Partners’s bankrupicy, felony conviction or
fraud, breach ofﬁdumarydlnyotmatena! adverse breach of this

Agreement;”. !

¢ Subsection 4.5 (a)(iv) is hereby amended to insert at the beginning thereof
“in accordance with Section 7.3 hereof”.

6. Section 6.4 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
replace “Ronnie Davis” as the *“Tax Matters Partner” with “the General Partner”.

7. Section 7.1 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

®) No General Partner shall Withdraw from the Partnership (other than by
reason of death or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber
his Interest without the prior written Conseut of the Investinent Limited Partner which
Consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event a General Partmer sells or
assigns his Interest to a Suceessor General Partner with the Consent of the Investment

H07000080273 3



837272007 14:58

EDWARDS COHEN =+ 18502858383P463101 NO. 789

'HO7000080273 3

Limited Partner, the same shall not constitzte a8 Withdrwal and the terms of Section 7.3
and Section 7.4 hereof shall notapply

R Section 7.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate i3 hereby deleted in its
entirety.

9. Section 8.1 (a) of the Partmership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following iz hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

(8)  Except by operation of law (including the laws of descent and distribution)
"or Section 8.1 (b), no Limited Partner may assign all or any part of its Interesi without the
" written consent of the General Partners, which consent shall not be unreasonably
withheld. i

) 10,7 Section820ftthartncrsh1pAgfeeméx{tan&Cerhﬁcétexsuv:wdbyrcmuvmg
. the words “sole discretion” from the sacond sentence and mscrtmg “reasonable discretion” in
llEll thmor R . . vl S PR . . ) "'

I

. Do 4o " e NEERE [PRNEN

o Secnon83(c)(n) ofthe Parmgm}npAgmemcntandCemﬁceuenshetebydeleted
mitsentlmy TN .

12 Sectmns 12.8 (d), (e) and (f) of thc Parmashlp Agraement and Cetuﬂcate are
hereby deleted in their en_tnety

13.  Section 13.11 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the foliowing is hereby inserted
in lieu thereof:

13.11 Amendent Procedure/Execution

(8)  This Agreement ruay be amended by the General Partner with the Consent
of the Investment Limited Pariner,

(b) Inthe event the Invesmment Limited Partner fails to execute and deliver an
amendment that has been authorized by this Agreement or is required as a result of an
getion authorized by this Agreement within ten (10) business days of the submission of
such an amendment to the Investment Limited Parmer, then the General Partner shall
have the right to execute such amendment as attorney in fact for the Investment Limited
Partner. The Investment Limited Partner hereby constitutes and appoints each General
Partner its tnie and lawful attorney, in his name, place and stead, to make, execute, swear
10, acknowledge, deliver and file any such amendments s well as any corresponding
Certificate of Limitad Partnership or amendments thereto under the laws of the State, and
tmderﬂ:elawsofanyoﬂ\crstatemwhlchsuchcemﬁc&!elsteqmmdtobe filed. The
abave power of attomey is a special power of attarney coupled with an interest; will
survive the dehvery of any assignment by the Investment Limited Partner of the whole or
any portion of its interest. Upon request of a General Partner, the Investment Limited

HO07000080273 3

baq



.h!m:by

. ascribed thereto i in the Pannersh;p Agreement and Cmﬁcate

....8.3/2-?-/299? 14:58 EDWARDS COHEN - 18582056383P4031 91 ' ND.?@9

HO07000080273 3

Partner will, from time to tire, execute any separate power of attomey that may be
TIECESSArY OF proper {0 permit the above-listed power to be exercised.

14, SchsduleAaﬂachedtoﬂwPamasMp Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety, and ScheduleA uﬁachedheremxshmbymsemdmhenthemof

- 1S.  The Suceessar General Partmer and the Investment Limited Partner hereby agree
1o nonnnue the Partnemhnp pursuant o the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, as amended

. 16. 'I'hepartiesshallcoopemmmasonably withéacb‘oﬂlerinconnecﬁunwhhany ‘
steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, and shall
exeonte and deliver to each other such other documents and do such other acts and things, all as

+.+ . any other party may reasonably tequest for the pu.tpose nf c_arrying qut the intent of this

. . -

17.. Al capitalized terms not othemse deﬁned hemn shall have the meanmgs

18. Except as hemn and heretofom speclﬁcally amended, the Parlnmhlp Ag:eement
and Ccmﬁcateshﬂllremmnand conunuemﬁﬂlfomeandeffect

19. Inthe event of a conﬂ:ct between any provxsloa of thls Amendment and any
provision in the Partnership Agreement and Certificats, the provisions of this Amendrment shall

control.

20.  This Amendment is intended to be performed in accordance with, and only to the
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or circumstance shall, for any reason
and 1o any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persons ar circumstances shall not be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provision
of this Ameadment or the application thereof shal) be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners
agree to negotiate {on a reasonsble basis) a substiftute valid or enforceable provision providing
for substantially the same effect as the invalid or uaenforceable provision,

21.  This Amcndment contains the entire understanding between and among the
parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and among them

respecting the subject matter of this Amendment.
22.  ltis the intention of the patties that all questions with respect to the constructiot,

enforcement and interpretations of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the lawy of the State in which the Parmership is

formed, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

HO7000080273 3

FBs

+ e




@3/27.2087  14:58 EDWARDS COHEN + 1858205@383P4031a1 NO.789  DBE

H07000080273 3

23. When nntmed imto by the parties hereto, this Amendment is binding upon, and
irmves to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective executors and administrators,
persona] and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

24.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partnership
Agreement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment, required under Section 620.108 and
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached to this Amendment.
This Amendment is duly excouted and is being filed with the Florida Department of State in
accordance with the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes, In that regard, the
information set forth in the attached Exhibit A shall be deemed to amend and restate and j
. supessede the information required under Section 620.108 set forth in any and all pricr filings of ;
" ‘the ipstniments composing the PaﬂnmhpAgmmtdemﬁmte, andthus Amendmmtahall : P
. be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State. Lo A

—— ——

25.  This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in seveml
cmmte!parls each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which togethu-shall
" constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that al) parties shall not i
have signed the same counterpart. ThisAmendment maybeexecutedllfaesmﬂeongmalsmd RN
, mhoopyofMAmendmentbeanngthe facsimile transmitted signature of any party’s - < - e
euthorized representative shall be deemed an original, . _ ' a o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ‘the pamcs hmrto hnve mmtad and sealed this Ammdmmt . :
as of the Effective Date. C e . ) : |

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC , a Georgia limited
liability company

By: (SEAL)
Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

HO7000080273 3



83/2?/286? _la:58 EDWARDS COHEN -+ 185@2050353P4031021 ND. 7?89 ra7

H07000080273 3

23.  When entered into by the parties kereto, this Amendment is binding upon, and
inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto andtheurespcctwe executors and administrators,
personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

24.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partnership
Agreemem and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment, required under Section 620.108 and
‘Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A sttached to this Amendment.
This Amendment is duly executed and is being flled with the Flarida Department of State in
. accordance with the provisions of Section 620,109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the
. information set forth in the aitached Exbibit A shal} be deemed to amend and restate and
.~ supersede the information required under Section 620.108 set forth in any and all prior filingsof . . .
the instruments composing the: Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shal! S
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Flotida Department of State.

- 25, This Amendment and arry amendments hereto may be executed-in several | S

. counterparts, each of which shall be déemed to be-an original; and all of which together shall .

. constihute one agreement binding on ‘all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shallpot -~

“have signed the same counterpart.: This Amendment may be execited as facsimile originalsand -~ """ 77

cachwwofﬂusmmdnmtbeanngmefacsmlemmmdsignatmofmypmys R T T B
m!thonzedmpresenmﬁveshallbedecmedanorigmal S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parnes hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date, . _

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER!

(SEAL)

Norita V. Davis
SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC , a Georgia iimited

Imbthty company
d‘%:@;

Marth Petersen, as Manager |

H07000080273 3




a3-27/28a7 - 14:38 EDWARDS COHEN » 18S02050323P403181 ND. 789 peg

H07000080273 3

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:

SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LP, a
Missouri limited partnership

! | HO7000080273 3




|83.-27-2pa7 _14:58 EDWARDS COHEN » 1BSP2ESE383P4p3101 NQ. 79 bps

i
!

HO07000080273 3

HOBE SOUND RRH LTD.
SCHEDULE A

Hallmatk Group Services $149,650

of Florida, LLC

3111 Paces Mill Road C -
" Suite A-250 S ' R

Aflartta, Georgla 30339 . | o

‘ ‘Invostment Limited Partner S T

Sugar Creek Investors LP C e s SBBLESO o e
17 West Lockwood Avenue R N T S
St. Louis, MO 63119 R S R |

Atin: Mr. Joseph A. Shepard

N

- g Vo S
T
- . fomn CERd

HO07000080273 3




BB/ET(EGB? 14:58

EDWRRDS COHEN + 18SP20503837403101 NO.7e9

H(G7000080273 3

EXHIBIT A

The name of the Limited Partnership is Hobe Sound RRH Ltd.

The address of the office of the Limited Partnership required to be maintained by

Section 620.105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
Guainesville, Florida 32607. _

_ The name and address of the Limited Partmership®s agent for service of process

“required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is: Susan
*Adams, 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, Gainesvilie, Florida 32607.

The name and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limjted
Partnership is; Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill

Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgla 30339. Hallmark Group Services of Flunda,
LLC , a Georgia limited liability company; is rcglstered with the Florida ‘

Dcpartment of State as required by law and its status is active. -

The mailing address for the Limited PMmmp is: clo Hallmm'k Gmup, 31 11
Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

The latest date vpon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31,
2030,

P S
S
= . 4

zm

w:b' (3% ] E-u-
h=e  wd

m-<

GERE Tl
n

N b-—
=
22 o

om i

I

H07000080273 3
i0

rip




